GONZALES COUNTY 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

BYKUSA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE

HOLMES FOODS INC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

MARKET

$1,281,526,970

$146,521,970

$113,904,280

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$55,301,350

$53,847,030

$53,814,430

$39,989,840

TAXABLE

$1,278,242,130

$146,521,970

$113,572,900

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$67,251,930

$50,724,090

$53,414,350

$43,980,660

$39,989,840



CITY OF GONZALES 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BYKUSA INC

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

WAL MART

PAISANO SERVICE & SUPPLY

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES

WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC/HEB

LIVESTOCK NUTRITION CENTER LLC

TYSON FOODS INC

TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC

MARKET

$111,523,240

$23,259,650

$12,513,480

$9,846,260

$8,228,630

$7,732,080

$7,023,720

$56,513,370

$5,432,190

$5,393,420

TAXABLE

$111,523,240

$23,259,650

$12,513,480

$9,846,260

$8,228,630

$7,732,080

$7,023,720

$5,513,370

$5,432,190

$5,393,420



CITY OF NIXON 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

HOLMES FOODS INC

CIRCLE K STORES INC

CARAWAY FORD

PAY & SAVE INC

MDC COAST 10 LLC / FAMILY DOLLAR

CMALLEN PROPERTIES LLC

SCHOENFIELD DONALD

ZNN INVESTMENTS LLC

FINCH TROY & JANET

THIRD COAST BANK SSB

MARKET

$26,266,880

$1,394,510

$1,392,830

$1,260,590

$1,221,060

$1,220,570

$655,280

$588,180

$584,160

$578,410

TAXABLE

$26,266,880

$1,394,510

$1,392,830

$1,260,590

$1,221,060

$1,220,570

$655,280

$588,180

$584,160

$578,410



CITY OF WAELDER 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

J & B SAUSAGE $9,464,730 $9,464,730

CAL MAINE FOODS INC $8,647,800 $8,647,800

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD $1,116,780 $1,116,780
JANECKA LEASING LLC $840,470 $840,470
MDCCOAST 19 LLC/ FAMILY DOLLAR $740,210 $740,210
OPM TEXAS INVESTMENTS LLC $439,280 $439,280
OLMOS DIANA $370,670 $367,630

SANTEX TRUCK CENTER LTD $325,000 $325,000
LOPEZ JOE $307,520 $307,520

AYALA JESSE; PUENTE NORMA & TOVAR
ANITA $303,760 $288,910



CITY OF SMILEY 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC/DOLLAR GENERAL

SCHOEFIELD DONALD

APISA SHELIE W LIFE ESTATE

HARMONI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER

RHODES D C JR

JANICEK DONALD R

SANCHEZ PAUL & FARAH

DOWNHOLE INSPECTION

PRICE THOMAS & LORI

DOUGLAS LONNIE C ESTATE & DOUGLAS ELISA

MARKET

$679,330

$389,800

$274,890

$251,550

$261,740

$239,790

$250,000

$235,000

$351,190

$244,920

TAXABLE

$679,330

$389,900

$274,890

$251,550

$246,740

$239,790

$239,360

$235,000

$224,100

$217,920



GONZALES 1.8.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BYKUSA INC

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RR

MARKET

$474,955,760

$113,899,920

$68,764,050

$41,917,090

$42,186,950

$27,632,290

$25,156,950

$23,259,650

$22,840,280

$20,634,580

TAXABLE

$473,345,510

$113,568,540

$68,764,050

$41,917,090

$37,609,680

$27,583,530

$23,574,490

$23,259,650

$22,740,820

$19,729,890



WAELDER 1.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

J & B SAUSAGE

FLATONIA OPERATING COMPANY LLC

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

CBTR HOLDINGS LLC

JANECKA DANNY VAN

LCRA TRANSMISSION SERVICES CRP

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

MARKET

$46,771,810

$45,356,600

$14,850,000

$10,954,160

$3,737,900

$3,545,100

$3,114,120

$4,215,830

$1,634,120

$1,5694,460

TAXABLE

$46,771,810

$36,426,690

$14,850,000

$9,605,540

$3,737,900

$3,545,100

$3,114,120

$1,725,710

$1,634,120

$1,594,460



MOULTON 1.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP $75,363,790 $75,363,790
EOG RESOURCES INC $33,217,980 $33,217,980
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $10,480,120 $10,480,120
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC $5,122,160 $5,122,160

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TRUST $4,078,050 $4,078,050
INPEX EAGLE FORD LLC $2,351,710 $2,351,710
ARLEDGE JAMES & LINDA $2,622,790 $1,754,810
CINADR JOHN GARLAND JR $1,623,970 $1,623,970
JOHNSON MOULTON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP $1,206,940 $1,206,940
GCT INTERESTS LP $1,175,320 $1,175,320



CUERO L.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST

PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST

CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD

FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP

CUSACK RANCH CORPORATION

FLY WILLIAM L & COWAN SUSAN

HAMILTON JOHN CC FAMILY TRUST

MARKET

$85,777,330

$7,024,660

$3,275,480

$5,058,700

$5,058,700

$2,611,930

$2,587,830

$6,737,670

$5,877,920

$1,141,220

TAXABLE

$85,777,330

$7,024,660

$3,275,480

$2,625,160

$2,625,160

$2,611,930

$2,587,830

$2,536,650

$1,202,370

$1,141,220



NIXON-SMILEY C.1.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

KM CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

MARKET

$519,081,580

$56,341,660

$39,989,840

$33,664,740

$26,214,740

$18,051,210

$17,238,580

$15,231,360

$9,919,440

$9,812,700

TAXABLE

$518,260,450

$56,341,660

$39,989,840

$33,664,740

$26,012,800

$18,051,210

$17,253,580

$15,231,360

$9,919,440

$9,812,700



SHINER 1.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOé RESOURCES
PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP
MARATHON OIL EF LLC
BOEDEKER MC AGRICULTURE
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION
SHINER WATER TAP LLC
BILSKY JAMES C
BORCHERS HENRY & ANNIE TRUST

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR

MARKET

$106,091,400

$4,696,400

$10,546,510

$12,912,020

$3,285,220

$2,890,050

$2,405,970

$2,942,300

$1,475,770

$1,288,970

TAXABLE

$105,935,220

$24,696,400

$10,546,510

$3,999,360

$3,285,220

$2,890,050

$2,405,970

$1,716,370

$1,475,770

$1,288,970



YOAKUM 1.S.D. 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

ROBERT BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

CRYSTAL SHIMEK

OTTO LIVING TRUST

ARMSTRONG FORREST & CARMEN

BURKE SUSAN DEE RICHTER

MARKET

$62,283,140

$4,341,320

$4,572,680

$1,188,470

$4,471,480

$1,085,550

$2,870,050

$2,307,910

$721,760

$1,756,760

TAXABLE

$61,585,860

$4,341,320

$1,657,370

$1,188,470

$1,144,860

$1,085,550

$1,019,050

$802,510

$721,760

$712,090



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

BYKUSA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

MARKET

$1,281,526,970

$146,521,970

$113,904,280

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$55,301,350

$63,847,030

$53,814,430

$39,989,840

TAXABLE

$1,278,242,130

$146,521,970

$113,572,900

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$50,724,090

$53,414,350

$43,980,660

$39,989,840



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

BYKUSA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

MARKET

$1,281,526,970

$146,521,970

$113,904,280

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$55,301,350

$53,847,030

$53,814,430

$39,989,840

TAXABLE

$1,278,242,130

$146,521,970

$113,572,900

$76,591,650

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$50,724,080

$53,414,350

$43,980,660

$39,989,840



GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2022

TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

BYK USA INC

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

HOMES FOODS INC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$700,317,110

$112,626,950

$91,992,450

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$563,847,030

$83,814,430

$39,989,840

$33,664,740

$31,380,410

TAXABLE

$699,339,800

$112,519,240

$91,992,450

$72,061,460

$57,251,930

$53,414,350

$43,898,370

$39,989,840

$33,664,740

$31,290,950



GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

LONESTAR OPERATING LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

BYK USA INC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$1,075,300,180

$120,655,080

$72,048,260

$61,702,820

$57,251,930

$45,481,920

$563,814,430

$39,989,840

$113,899,920

$27,979,540

TAXABLE

$1,073,5633,750

$120,655,080

$72,048,260

$61,702,820

$57,251,930

$40,904,660

$43,980,660

$39,989,840

$33,433,610

$27,880,080



NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

HOLMES FOODS INC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

KELLY MINERAL LTD

GONZALEZ RAMON JR

RG FAMILY IRRV TRUST NO 1

MARKET

$35,061,140
$27,303,840
$22,653,260
$9,812,700
$4,404,400
$4,170,250
$2,596,900
$2,401,690
$2,192,670

$2,167,070

TAXABLE

$34,292,930

$26,316,610

$22,653,260

$9,812,700

$4,404,400

$4,170,250

$2,586,900

$2,401,690

$2,192,670

$2,167,070



YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2022 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

ROBERT BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS LP

SHIMEK CRYSTAL

OTTO LIVING TRUST

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

ARMSTRONG FORREST & CARMEN

MARKET

$62,370,750

$4,341,320

$4,572,680

$1,188,470

$4,471,480

$1,085,550

$2,870,050

$2,307,910

$789,680

$721,760

TAXABLE

$61,673,470

$4,341,320

$1,657,370

$1,188,470

$1,144,860

$1,085,550

$1,019,050

$802,510

$789,680

$721,760



